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Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size

Census 2010

Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units

Median Age

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Number
3,208
3,313
3,657
3,658
3,332
7,349
6,907
8,919
7,853
5,019
4,082
1,838

59,134
26,338
16,065
2.23
17,778
8,560
42.4

Census 2010
Percent
5.4%
5.6%
6.2%
6.2%
5.6%
12.4%
11.7%
15.1%
13.3%
8.5%
6.9%
3.1%

Census 2010
54,129

1,553

108

1,095

74

990

1,186

2021
58,595
26,520
15,676
2.19
17,678
8,842
44.1
2021

Number Percent

1,693
1,955
2,455
3,013
5,177
4,362
4,454
1,507
1,905

$68,333
$90,907
$41,102

Number
2,831
2,978
3,176
3,086
3,312
7,501
7,017
6,831
8,495
7,085
4,098
2,185

2,831
11,129
13,267
11,130
14,483

5,755

6.4%
7.4%
9.3%
11.4%
19.5%
16.4%
16.8%
5.7%
7.2%

2021
Percent
4.8%
5.1%
5.4%
5.3%
5.7%
12.8%
12.0%
11.7%
14.5%
12.1%
7.0%
3.7%

4.8%
19.0%
22.6%
19.0%
24.7%
9.8%
2021
51,894
1,798
116
1,427
74
1,385

1,901

Number
1,416
1,698
2,211
2,776
5,162
4,480
4,893
1,782
2,153

$75,089
$100,806
$45,732

Number
2,817
2,942
3,108
2,971
2,986
7,685
7,090
6,665
7,565
7,580
4,943
2,190

5,759
11,432
13,103
11,083
13,435

3,730

2026
58,541
26,571
15,584

2.18
17,780
8,791
44.5
2026
Percent
5.3%
6.4%
8.3%
10.4%
19.4%
16.9%
18.4%
6.7%
8.1%

2026
Percent
4.8%
5.0%
5.3%
5.1%
5.1%
13.1%
12.1%
11.4%
12.9%
12.9%
8.4%
3.7%

10%
20%
22%
19%
23%
6%
2026
50,856
1,880
117
1,625
77
1,620
2,366

% Change
-0.1%
0.2%
-0.6%
-0.5%
0.6%
-0.6%
0.9%

% Change

-16.4%
-13.1%
-9.9%
-7.9%
-0.3%
2.7%
9.9%
18.2%
13.0%

9.9%
10.9%
11.3%

% Change

-0.5%
-1.2%
-2.1%
-3.7%
-9.8%
2.5%
1.0%
-2.4%
10.9%
7.0%
20.6%
0.2%

103.4%
10.7%
-1.2%
-0.4%
-7.2%

-35.2%

% Change
-2.0%
4.6%

0.9%
13.8%
2.7%
17.0%
24.5%
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