

## **Demographic Report**

Parish Family: NE

Summary	Cens	sus 2010		2021		2026	% Chang
Population		59,134		58,595		58,541	-0.19
Households		26,338		26,520		26,571	0.29
Families		16,065		15,676		15,584	-0.69
Average Household Size		2.23		2.19		2.18	-0.59
Owner Occupied Housing Units		17,778		17,678		17,780	0.69
Renter Occupied Housing Units		8,560		8,842		8,791	-0.69
Median Age		42.4		44.1		44.5	0.99
				2021		2026	% Chang
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	_
<\$15,000			1,693	6.4%	1,416	5.3%	-16.4
\$15,000 - \$24,999			1,955	7.4%	1,698		-13.1
\$25,000 - \$34,999			2,455	9.3%	2,211	8.3%	-9.9
\$35,000 - \$49,999				11.4%		10.4%	-7.9
\$50,000 - \$74,999			•	19.5%	•	19.4%	-0.3
\$75,000 - \$99,999				16.4%		16.9%	2.7
\$100,000 - \$149,999			•	16.8%	•	18.4%	9.9
\$150,000 - \$199,999			1,507	5.7%	1,782	6.7%	18.2
\$200,000+			1,905	7.2%	2,153	8.1%	13.0
\$200,000 T			1,505	7.270	2,133	0.1 70	15.0
Median Household Income			\$68,333		\$75,089		9.9
Average Household Income			\$90,907		\$100,806		10.9
Per Capita Income			\$41,102		\$45,732		11.3
rei Capita Income	Ca	ensus 2010	\$ <del>+</del> 1,102	2021	φ+3,732	2026	% Chan
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number		70 Cilaii
0 - 4	3,208	5.4%	2,831	4.8%	2,817	4.8%	-0.!
5 - 9	3,313	5.6%	2,831	5.1%	2,942	5.0%	-1.
10 - 14	3,657	6.2%		5.4%	3,108	5.3%	-2.
15 - 19		6.2%	3,176	5.3%		5.1%	-3.
	3,658		3,086		2,971		
20 - 24	3,332	5.6%	3,312	5.7%	2,986	5.1%	-9.
25 - 34	7,349	12.4%	7,501	12.8%	7,685	13.1%	2.
35 - 44	6,907	11.7%	7,017	12.0%	7,090	12.1%	1.
45 - 54	8,919	15.1%	6,831	11.7%	6,665	11.4%	-2.
55 - 64	7,853	13.3%	8,495	14.5%	•	12.9%	-10.9
65 - 74	5,019	8.5%	7,085	12.1%	7,580	12.9%	7.
75 - 84	4,082	6.9%	4,098	7.0%	4,943	8.4%	20.
85+	1,838	3.1%	2,185	3.7%	2,190	3.7%	0.
Concretion Alpha			2 021	4.8%	E 7E0	10%	103.4
Generation Alpha			2,831		5,759		
Generation Z			11,129	19.0%	11,432	20%	10.
Millennials			13,267	22.6%	13,103	22%	-1.
Generation X			11,130	19.0%	11,083	19%	-0.
Baby Boomers			14,483	24.7%	13,435	23%	-7.
Silent Generation			5,755	9.8%	3,730	6%	-35.
Population by Race	Ce	ensus 2010		2021		2026	% Cha
White Alone		54,129		51,894		50,856	-2.
Black Alone		1,553		1,798		1,880	4
American Indian Alone		108		116		117	0
Asian Alone		1,095		1,427		1,625	13.
Some Other Race Alone		74		74		77	2.
Two or More Races		990		1,385		1,620	17.

Source: Esri, U.S. Census